
NACA 2025 Summer Fellowship Hosts
The following law firms and public interest organizations have expressed interest in hosting a 2025 NACA Summer Law Fellow. 

Please contact them directly if you are interested in working for them. Other NACA members who qualify as summer fellow hosts can be found in our Find-An-Attorney Directory

Name of Firm or Organization Location of Firm/Org: Contact: Email for the contact person:

United Legal Team Huntsville, AL Maurice Scott mscott@unitedlegalteam.com

Los Angeles, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Pasadena, CA

San Diego, CA

San Diego, CA

San Diego, CA

Bet Tzedek Legal Services

Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles 
Public Counsel

Joseph Kaufman & Associates 
Golden & Cardona-Loya

Barthel Legal

Legal Aid Society of San Diego

KGA Community Law Center

The Bayas Firm

Legal Aid DC

Tzedek DC

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid

Landers & Sternberg, PLLC

Craig E. Rothburd, P.A.

Varnell & Warwick

Legal Freedom Law Office

Legal Aid Chicago

Kansas Legal Services

Southeast Louisiana Legal Services 
Pine Tree Legal Assistance 
Consumer Litigation Associates 
Santoni, Vocci & Ortega 
Christensen Sampsel PLLC

Teske Law

Legal Services of Eastern Michigan 
Bell Law

Montana Legal Services Association 
Northeast New Jersey Legal Services 
Dann Law

New Mexico Legal Aid

Western New York Law Center 
Richman Law & Policy

Nassau Suffolk Law Services

Law Office of Adam G Singer

Tariq Law

Dombrow Law Firm 

Burdge Law Office

Flitter Milz, PC

Behrend Law Group

Texas Rio Grande Legal Aid

Kelly Guzzo

Voice for Justice Law

Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc. Legal 

Aid Society of Milwaukee 

San Jose, CA

Denver, CO

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Jacksonville, FL

Orlando, FL

Tampa, FL

Tampa, FL

Illinois

Chicago, IL

Kansas

New Orleans, LA

Portland, ME

Baltimore, MD

Baltimore, MD

Minneapolis, MN

Minneapolis, MN

Flint, MI

Kansas City, MO

Missoula, Helena, and Billings, MT 
Jersey City, NJ

New Brunswick, NJ or Cleveland, OH 
New Mexico

Buffalo, NY

Irvington, NY

Long Island, NY

New York City, NY

New York City, NY

Syracuse, NY

Dayton, OH

Narberth, PA

Pittsburgh, PA

Texas

Fairfax, VA

Richmond, VA

Wisconsin

Milwaukee, WI

Sara Levine

Robyn Smith

Stephanie Carroll 
Joseph Kaufman

Jeremy Golden

Nick Barthel

Mika Wilbur

Scott Maurer

Raina Bayas

Dorothy Scheeline

Erik Goodman

Joseph Sternberg

Craig Rothburd

Janet Varnell

Brandon Loggins Natasha 

Jarrett

Casey Johnson

Laura Tuggle

Shannon Karam

Tara Keller

Matt Vocci 

Carl Christensen

Vildan Teske

Jill Nylander

Bryce Bell

Meghan Scott

John Ukegbu

Marc Dann 

Cassie Fleming

Nick Ramirez

Kim Richman

Sharon Campo

Adam Singer

Subhan Tariq

Russell W Dombrow 

Beth Wells 
Andy Milz

Ken Behrend

Cathryn Ibarra

Kristi Kelly

Kevin Dillon

Elizabeth Eddy

Riad El-Azem 

slevine@bettzedek.org

rsmith@lafla.org

scarroll@publiccounsel.org

joe@lemonlawaid.com

jeremy@goldencardona.com

nick@barthelbarthel.com

mikaw@lassd.org

smaurer@scu.edu

raina@thebayasfirm.com

dscheeline@legalaiddc.org

eg@tzedekdc.org

NACAFellow@jaxlegalaid.org

joseph@landersandsterberg.com

craig@rothburdpa.com

Jvarnell@vandwlaw.com

bloggins@legalfreedomlaw.com

njarrett@legalaidchicago.org

johnsonc@klsinc.org

Ltuggle@slls.org

skaram@ptla.org

tara@clalegal.com

mvocci@svolaw.com

carl@christensensampsel.com

teske@teskelaw.com

jnylander@lsem-mi.org

Bbb@belllawkc.com

mscott@mtlsa.org

jukegbu@lsnj.org

mdann@dannlaw.com

cassief@nmlegalaid.org

nramirez@wnylc.net

krichman@richmanlawpolicy.com

scampo@nsls.legal

asinger@adamsingerlaw.com

subhan@tariqlaw.com

Russell@DombrowLawFirm.com
Beth@burdgelaw.com 
amilz@consumerslaw.com

krbehrend@behrendlawgroup.com

cibarra@trla.org

kkelly@kellyguzzo.com

kevin@voiceforjustice.law

eeddy@legalaction.org

rel-azem@legalaidmke.com

https://unitedlegalteam.com/
https://bettzedek.org/
https://lafla.org/
https://publiccounsel.org/
https://www.lemonlawaid.com/
https://www.goldencardona.com/
https://barthelbarthel.com/
https://www.lassd.org/
https://law.scu.edu/kgaclc/
https://thebayasfirm.com/
https://www.legalaiddc.org/
https://www.tzedekdc.org/
https://www.jaxlegalaid.org/
https://www.landersandsternberg.com/
https://craigerothburdpa.com/
https://vandwlaw.com/
https://www.legalfreedomlaw.com/
https://legalaidchicago.org/
https://www.kansaslegalservices.org/
https://slls.org/en/
https://www.ptla.org/
https://www.clalegal.com/
https://www.svolaw.com/
https://christensensampsel.com/
https://teskelaw.com/
https://lsem-mi.org/
https://bell-law-kc.com/
https://www.mtlsa.org/
https://www.northeastnjlegalservices.org/
https://dannlaw.com/
https://newmexicolegalaid.org/
https://wnylc.com/
https://www.richmanlawpolicy.com/
https://www.nslawservices.org/
https://adamsingerlaw.com/
https://www.tariqlaw.com/
https://www.dombrowlawfirm.com/
https://burdgelaw.com/
https://www.consumerslaw.com/
https://www.behrendlawgroup.com/
https://www.trla.org/
https://www.kellyguzzo.com/
https://www.voiceforjustice.law/
https://legalaction.org/
https://legalaidmke.com/
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